SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1997/2023

ANKITA SINHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANSHUMAN SINHA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 154759/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 1975/2023 (XVI)

(IA No. 153975/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 06-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Utkarsh Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Shubham Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

Mr. Dhananjay Pd Shahi, Adv.

Mr. Vedant Bharadwaj, Adv.

Ms. Apoorva Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Tanay Hari Har Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

With the consent of both the parties, the matter is referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre. Parties to appear before the Mediation Centre on 19.10.2023 at 2.00 PM.

On the first date i.e. on 19.10.2023, the mediation may take place by virtual mode. Thereafter, the parties are ready to appear personally as per the instructions by the Mediator.

2

After considering the issue, the report be made available as expeditiously as possible and preferably within a period of two months from the date of appearance.

Re-list the matter after two months.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) **ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS** (VIRENDER SINGH) **BRANCH OFFICER**