

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1997/2023

ANKITA SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANSHUMAN SINHA

Respondent(s)

(Mediation report awaited.
(IA No. 154759/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH
T.P.(C) No. 1975/2023 (XVI)

(IA No. 153975/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 21-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Utkarsh Srivastava , AOR

For Respondent(s) **Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.**
Mr. D.p.shahi, Adv.
Mr. Vedant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR
Mr. Tanay Hari Har Lal, Adv.
Mr. D.m.sharma, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner states the mediation proceedings are still going on before the learned Mediator appointed by the Supreme Court Mediation Centre and parties are appearing even today before the learned Mediator at 04:00 p.m.
2. List the matters on 24.04.2024 to report settlement, if any.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)